General Description
The MAX5408/MAX5409 are dual logarithmic taper digi-
tal potentiometers with 32-tap points each. The
MAX5408 is a dual potentiometer with one wiper per
potentiometer. The MAX5409 is a dual potentiometer
with two wipers per potentiometer (see Functional
Diagram). An SPI™-compatible serial interface controls
the wipers. The MAX5408/MAX5409 have a factory-set

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2049; Rev 0; 5/01
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
WIPERS PER
RESISTOR
MAX5408EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP 1
MAX5408EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN 1
MAX5409EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP 2
MAX5409EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN 2
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
DOUT VDD
VLOGIC
GND
AGND
H1
L1
W1A
N.C. (W1B)
TOP VIEW
MAX5408
MAX5409
QSOP
DIN
SCLK
L0
CS
H0
W0A
N.C. (W0B)
16 15 14 13
DIN DOUT VDD VLOGIC
5 6 7 8
W0A N.C. (W0B) N.C. (W1B) W1A
9
10
11
12
L1
( ) ARE FOR MAX5409 ONLY
H1
AGND
GND
4